FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

ROGER JOSEPH RONALD CASHION

Date of death: 10/12/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 38 Belhaven Street, Newstead in Launceston

Tasmania 7250

Full name of applicant: Elaine Mary Grant

Address of applicant: 23 Hobblers Bridge Road, Newstead in Launceston

Tasmania 7250

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Sister

Full name of Applicant Christine Ruth Labedzki

Address of applicant: 19 Pitt Avenue, Trevallyn in Launceston Tasmania

7250

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Sister

Australian legal practitioner acting for

Applicant(s): James C Kitto Barrister & Solicitor

Address for service: 6 Cameron Street, Launceston in Tasmania 7250

Estate of: Roger Jose
Applicant/Firm name: James C K

Address:

Roger Joseph Ronald Cashion James C Kitto Barrister & Solicitor

6 Cameron Street,

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250

DX: N/a

Tel: (03) 6331 2555 Email: jckitto@outlook.com.au

Practitioner: James Kitto

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration on intestacy

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.